TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frederick P. Furth		06/01/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amended and Restated Frederick P. Furth Trust Agreement under written declaration of trust dated November 24, 2010	
Street Address:	5610 Skylane Boulevard, Suite A	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403	
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3059724	FURTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)526-4707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦F

Phone: 707.526.4200

Email: jmbehmke@cmprlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jay M. Behmke
Address Line 1: 100 B Street Suite 400

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95401-6376

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FURTH ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay M. Behmke
Signature:	/jmb160603/

Date: 06/17/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=00240597#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 30

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Frederick P. Furth, an individual, having an address at 5610 Skylane Boulevard, Suite A, Santa Rosa, CA 95403 ("Assignor"), for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof are acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to the Amended and Restated Frederick P. Furth Trust Agreement under written declaration of trust dated November 24, 2010, having an address at 5610 Skylane Boulevard, Suite A, Santa Rosa, CA 95403 ("Assignee"), and Assignee hereby accepts:

A. All right, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the trademark and United States Trademark Registration listed below, (the "Trademark"):

FURTH Serial No. 78504755 Reg. No. 3,059,724 Issued 2/14/2006

- B. The goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement of said Trademark or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the name of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of June _____, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

Frederick P. Furth

RECORDED: 06/17/2011

ASSIGNEE:

Amended and Restated Frederick P. Furth Trust Agreement

By:

erick P. Furth Truste